TS e

REVENUEVARIANCES EAVORAD

COMMUNICATION TAX
KWHA PILOT
SOUTHERNMOST REST. LEASE

HOMELESS CENTER FAVORABLE OPERATING VARIANCE

CRUISESHIPS
KEYS ENERGY SYSTEM

CITY CLERK
AUTOMATED AGENDA

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING MANAGER(FREEZE)

PROJECTED LAPSE SALARY DOLLARS
A/G - TRAINING ROOM

TIME & ATTENDANCE SOFTWARE
LESS 20 COMPUTERS

CITY PLANNER
SENIOR PLANNER Il (FREEZE)

GENERAL. GOVERNMENT
8CHOOL CROSSING GUARD PROGRAM
DUCK TOUR ATTORNEY FEES PAID IN 18T QTR.
ELIMINATE 2 PERCENT SALARY INCREASE RESERVE

FLEET
OVERTIME PROJECTED SAVINGS
FUEL (UNLEADED)
REPAIR & MAINTENANGE

PUBLIC WORKS
OVERTIME PROJECTED SAVINGS
PERSONNEL REDUCTION

ENGINEERING SERVICES
PRCJECTED LAPSE SALARY DOLLARS

FMT

TSI

$ (1,275000) $  (1675000) $ (2.685,000)
$ 135,000 $ 135,000 $ 135,000
$ 65,000 $ 65,000 $ 65,000
$ 58,000 $ 58,000 $ 58,000
$ 35,000 $ 35,000 $ 35,000
$ 60,000  § 60,000 $ 60,000
$ 18,000  $ 16,000 $ 16,000
3 360,000 8 369,000 $  380.000
$ 40,000 $ 40,000 $ 40,000
$ - $. . $ 82,400
$ 15000 & 15000 § 15,000
$ 5000 § 5000  § 5,000
$ 18,000  §$ 18,000 & 18,000
$ 23000 & 23,000 $ 23,000
$ 89579  § 89579  § 89,579
$ -
$ (80,0000 § (80,000) § (80,000)
$ (300,000) $ (300,000) $ (300,000
$ 480,000 $ 480,000 $ 480,000
$ 5000 § 5000  § 5,000
$ 275000  $ 275000 & 275,000
$ 45000  § 45000 % 45,000
$ 30,000 & 30,000 $ 30,000
$ - $ 66,612 $ 101,718
$ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000



PROJECT CONSTR. COORDINATOR (FILLED/DELETE POSITION)

POLICE
OPERATING EXPENSES
PERSONNEL REDUCTION

FIRE
OPERATING EXPENSES
PERSONNEL REDUCTION

BUILDING
PROJECTED ILAPSE SALARY DOLLARS
PROFESSIONAL FEES - 3RD PARTY INSPECTIONS
BLDG INSPECTOR (FILLED/DELETE POSITION)
BLDG INSPECTOR (FILL.ED/DELETE POSITICN)
BLDG INSPECTOR (FILLED/DELETE POSITION}

CODE
CODE OFFICER (FILLED/DELETE POSITION)

CiTY CEMETERY
FPERSONNEL REDUCTION

PORT OPERATIONS
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
PROMOTIONAL

RECREATION
OVERTIME PROJECTED SAVINGS
PARK RANGER (FILLED/DELETE POSITION)
MARC HOUSE - REST BEACH / McCOY PARK
CLOSE COMMUNITY POOL 6 MONTHS A YEAR
PERSONNEL REDUCTION

BALANCE - FAVORABLE / (UNFAVORABLE})

$ 30,063 3 30,063 5 30,063
$ 15,000 3 26,691 $ 47,382
$ . § 152,580 $ 479,086
$ 10,000 $ 15,000 $ 20,000
$ - $ 89,017 $ 330,541
5 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
8 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
$ 32,214 3 32,214 $ 32,214
$ 40,298 3 40,298 $ 40,298
$ - % - 3 40,298
$ 26,128 $ 26,128 $ 26,128
8 $ 46,393 $ 46,393
$ 2,500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500
$ 5,500 $ 5,500 $ 5,500
$ 5,875 3 5,875 $ 5,875
% 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
$ 23,480 $ 23,480 % 23,480
% 8,500 3 8,500 $ 8,500
5 - S - 5 184,000
$ - 3 83,743 $ 159,882
$ 910,136 $ 1,365,173 3 2,377,736
B 4,136 [$ 59,178 [% 61,736 |




REDUCTIONS

PLANNING DEPARTMENT:
SENIOR PLANNER JI] *

BLDG:
BLDG INSPECTOR **
BLDG INSPECTOR *~

CODE:
CODE OFFICER **

FMT:
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR **

COMMUNITY SERVICES:
PARK RANGER **

TOTAL REDUCTIONS

* VACANT POSITION - AVAILABLE SALARY DOLLARS FOR COMPLETE YEAR
** FILLED POSITIONS - AVAILABLE SALARY DOLLARS ARE BASED ON 1 APR 09 ELIMINATION

FREEZE

FILLED
FILLED

FILLED

FILLED

FILLED

BASE SALARY  SPECIAL PAY TAXES PENSION HEALTH JOTAL
& 68,000 $ 5202 § 8,160 8,217 89,579
$ 46,978 § - 3,504 § 5,637 8,217 32,214
§ 56,893 § 4,000 4,658 § 6,827 8.217 40.298
$ 35007 % 2,000 2831 8 4,201 8,217 26,128
$ 43,384 § - 3,319 &% 5,206 8,217 30,063
$ 32,380 8§ - 2477 % 3,886 8,217 23,480
$ 282,643 % 6,000 22,081 & 33,917 49,302 241,761



_ BASE SALARY SPECIAL PAY TAXES
REDUCTIONS
PLANNING DEPARTMENT:
SENIOR PLANNER HI * VACANT % 68,000 $ $ 5,202
POLICE DEPARTMENT:
ACCREDITATION MANAGER ** FILLED § 44214 § $ 3,382
COMMUNITY SERVICE AID ** FILLED & 32,914 § - 5 2,518
OFFICER 1 ** FILLED $ 44,000 $ 1,020 § 3,444
OFFICER 1 ** FILLED $ 44000 % 1,020 % 3,444
OFFICER 1 ** FILLED & 44,000 § 1,020 % 3,444
FIRE DEPARTMENT:
FIREFIGHTER | = FILLED & 38,901 § 1,020 8 3,054
FIREFIGHTER | ** FILLED & 389 & 1,020 $ 3,054
FIREFIGHTER 1** FILLED & 30776 % 1,020 % 3.121
CEMETERY
PT MINTENANCE WORKER ** FILLED % 12,000 % - $ 918
MAINTENANCE WORKER VACANT % 22473 % - 5 1,719
PUBLIC WORKS:
PT MINTENANCE WORKER * VACANT § 30,000 § 5 2,295
MAINTENANCE WORKER ** FILLED $ 30,742 % $ 2,362
BLDG:
BLOG INSPECTOR ** FILLED 5 46,979 § - [ 3,594
BLDG INSPECTOR ** FILLED & 56,893 § 4,000 § 4,658
CODE:
CODE OFFICER ** FILLED & 35,007 § 2,000 % 2,831
FMT:
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR ** FILLED & 43,384 % - 3 3,319
COMMUNITY SERVICES:
PARK RANGER ** FILLED % 32,380 § $ 2,477

e

& & &

PENSION

8,160

5,306
3,950
8,800
8,800
8,800

7,780
7,780
7,955

1,440
2,697

3,600
3.689

5,637
6,827

4,201

5,206

3,886

A LR w

L

HEALTH

8,217
8,217

8,217
8,217

8,217

8.217

8,217

wnler &9

TOTAL

89,579

30,580
23,799
32,741
32,741
32,741
152,580

29,486
29,486
30,045
89,017

11,288
35,106
46,393

44,112
22,500
66,612

32,214
40,298

26,128

30,063

23,480



LANDSCAPE SECRETARY ** FILLED

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR ** FILLED

PT COCRDINATOR GYM ** FILLED

PT COORDINATOR GYM ** FILLED

PT SKATE PARK ** FILLED
TOTAL REDUCTIONS

T VACANT POSITION - AVAILABLE SALARY DOLLARS FOR COMPLETE YEAR
™ FILLED POSITIONS - AVAILABLE SALARY DOLLARS ARE BASED ON 1 APR 09 ELIMINATION

$ 24,427 § - $ 1,869 & 2,931 & 8217 & 18,722
$ 39,8092 § - E 3052 % 4,788 § 8217 8 27,978
$ 15276 % - $ 1,168 & 1,833 8§ 8217 & 13,249
b 15279 § - $ 1,162 § 1,833 8§ 8217 % 13,249
k) 10,759 & - $ 823 3 1221 8 8217 § 10,545

§ 83,743
$ 810,207 § 12,120 $§ 62908 § 117,49t % 188,991 § 656,627



PLANNING DEPARTMENT:
SENIOR PLANNER 111 *

FINANCE DEPARTMENT:
PURCHASING MANAGER *

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
ACCREDITATION MANAGER **
COMMUNITY SERVICE AID **

OFFICER 1 **
OFFICER 1 **
OFFICER 1 **
OFFICER 1 *
OFFICER t ™
CFFICER 1 **
OFFICER 1 **
OFFICER 1 **
OFFICER 1
OFFICER 1 *
OFFICER 1 **
OFFICER 1
OFFICER 1 **

FIRE DEPARTMENT:

FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER

CEMETERY

PT MINTENANCE WORKER ™
MAINTENANCE WORKER *

[ =
1*
g
[
[ -
[ o
[+
-
-
[+

[

REDUCTIONS

VACANT

VACANT

FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED

FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLED

FILLED
VACANT

BASE SALARY  SPECIAL PAY TAXES PENSION HEALTH
$ 68,000 § $ 5202 8 8,160 $ 8,217
$ 62,000 8 - § 4743 8 7440 & 8,217
$ 44214 & - 8 3382 8 5306 8 8,217
3 32914 8 - $ 2518 § 3950 8 8,217
] 44000 § 1,020 & 3444 § 8,800 $ 8,217
$ 44000 § 1,020 8 3444 & 8800 & 8,217
$ 44,000 3 1020 & 3444 § 8800 & 8,217
5 44,000 % 1020 § 3444 8 8800 3 8,217
kS 44,000 § 1,020 & 3444 & 8800 3 8,217
$ 44000 % 1,020 § 3444 § 8800 g 8,217
$ 44,000 § 1,020 3 3,444 3§ 8800 & 8,217
5 44,000 % 1020 § 3444 3 8,800 & 8,217
$ 44,000 & 1,020 8§ 3444 § 8,800 & 8,217
g 44,000 § 1,020 § 3444 & 8800 § 8,217
8 44000 § 1,020 8 3444 & 8800 § 8,217
& 44000 % 1.02¢ $ 3444 § 8800 § 8,217
$ 44,000 $ 1020 % 3444 3 8,800 & 8,217
$ 38,901 § 1,020 % 3,054 § 7,780 & 8,217
$ 38,801 & 1,020 8 3,054 § 7,780 % 8,217
3 38,901 B 1,020 § 3054 § 7,780 % 8,217
8 38,901 § 1,020 § 3,086 § 7,780 8§ 8,217
$ 39,776 & 1,020 § 3,121 § 7,955 % 8217
$ 39776 § 1,020 § 3,121 § 7,955 & 8,217
$ 39,776 & 1,020 $ 3,121 § 7,955 B 8,217
5 40,671 § 1020 % 3,189 & 8,134 § §,217
3 40671 % 1020 § 3,182 § 8,134 & 8,217
E 40,671 § 1,020 & 3,188 § 8,134 & 8,217
8 40,671 & 1020 § 3,189 % 8,134 3§ 8,217
5 12,000 § E] 9i8  § 1440 & 8,217
5 22473 % - E 1,719 § 2697 & 8,217

i Rl - I R T o R R R o A S T R N

4 &

TOTAL

89,579

82,400

30,560
23,799
32,741
32,741
32,741
32,7M1
32,741
32,741
32,741
32,744
32,741
32,741
32,741
32,741
32,741
479,986

29,486
29,486
29,486
29,486
30,045
30,045
30,045
30,616
30,616
30,816
30,616
330,541

11,288
35,106



PUBLIC WORKS:
PT MINTENANCE WORKER *
MAINTENANCE WORKER **
MAINTENANCE WORKER *

BLDG:
BLBG INSPECTOR **
BLDG INSPECTOR **
BLDG INSPECTOR ™+

CODE:
CODE OFFICER **

FMT:
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR **

COMMUNITY SERVICES:
PARK RANGER **
LANDSCAPE SECRETARY **
HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR **
PT COORDINATOR GYM ™+
PT COORDINATOR GYM **
PT SKATE PARK **
MAINTENANCE WORKER *
MAINTENANCE WORKER **

TOTAL REDUCTIONS

" VACANT POSITION - AVAILABLE SALARY DOLLARS FOR COMPLETE YEAR
** FILLED POSITIONS - AVAILABLE SALARY DOLLARS ARE BASED ON 1 APR 09 ELIMINATION

VACANT
FILLED
VACANT

FILLED
FILLED
FILLED

FILLED

FILLED

FILLED
FILLED
FILLED
FILLEE
FILLED
FILLED
VACANT
FILLED

$ 46,393
$ 30,000 % - $ 2,295 3 3600 & 8217 § 44,112
3 30,742 § - $ 2352 § 3683 § 8,217 § 22,500
5 22473 § - $ 1,719 & 2697 % 8217 % 35,106

5 101,718
$ 46,979 % - % 3594 % 5637 § 8217 § 32,214
$ 56,893 § 4,000 % 4,658 § 6,827 §$ 8217 & 40,298
% 56,893 3 4000 % 4658 § 6827 § 8,217 % 40,298
g 35007 % 2,000 $ 2831 § 4201 3§ 82i7 § 26,128
$ 43,384 § 3 3318 § 5208 § 8217 § 30,063
$ 32,380 & - $ 2477 8§ 3886 3 8,217 § 23,480
$ 24,427 % - $ 1,869 § 2931 % 8,217 § 18,722
$ 39,809 § - $ 3,082 $ 4788 $ 8217 & 27,978
$ 15279 § - $ 1,162 $ 1,833 & 8217 $ 13,249
$ 15,279 % - g 1,169 % 1,833 % 8,217 8§ 13,249
% 10,759 § - $ 823 3 1,291 § 8217 § 10,545
$ 22,473  § - 3 1,719 & 2697 & 8217 $ 35,106
$ 22473 § % 1,719 8 2697 § 8217 & 17,553

$ 159,882
[ 1,756,557 3 34,480 S 137,014 § 291,556 $ 377982 $ 1,459,499
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